
f 
l 
I 

• 

QUICK-REFERENCE TELEPHONE NUMBERS 

FIRE ...... . 

MILITARY POLICE 

STAFF DUTY OFFICER 

AMBULANCE . ... . 

MEDICAL OFFICER OF THE DAY 

TIME SERVICE ..... 

SPECIAL SERVICES TAPE 

POST LOCATOR 

ENGINEER (REPAIR SERVICE) 

TAXI (CIVILIAN) 

117 

2112 

3400 

2800 

2800 

4111 

4998 

4580 

4283 

4779 
3877 

TAXI (MILITARY) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4188 



• 

POST FACILITIES 

(Normal Duty Hours are Mon-Fri 0730-1615) 

Airline Ticket Office (Bldg 621) Tel 3430 

American Red Cross (Bldg 5315) Tel 2745 

Army Emergency Relief 
(Bldg 101) Tel 3898 

Bank, The First National Bank of Dothan 
(Bldg 9007) Tel 2479 

Billeting Office (Bldg 125) Tel 3213 

Chaplain's Office (Bldg 122) Tel 2108 
See Church Facilities for hours of 
religious services. 

Commissary (Bldg 1010) Tel 2781 

Commissary Annex (Bldg 2207) Tel 5422 

Dental Clinic ( Bldg 3 03) Tel 419 2 
Sick Call 
By Appointment 

Enlisted Men's Club (Bldg 8917) Tel 2540 

Finance Office (Bldg 115) Tel 3900 

Hospital, US Army (8700's) 
Outpatient Clinic (Bldg 8730) Tel 2802 

Emergency Room (Bldg 8730) 
Military Sick Call (designated 

dispensary) 
Clinics 

Housing Office, Post (Bldg 8903) Tel 5500 

Library, Aviation School (Bldg 5907) 
(Post Library,see page 4) Tel 5014 

Museum, Aviation School 
( Bldg 5602) Tel 2288 

Mon-Fri Normal Duty Hours 

Normal Duty Hours (On call 
after duty hours call 3400) 

Normal Duty Hours (On call 
after duty hours call 3400) 

Mon-Thurs 1000-1400 hours 
Fri 1000-1 700 hours 

Normal Duty Hours 
(CQ after duty hours) 

Normal Duty Hours 
Tues&. Thurs 1830-2030 hours 
(On call after dutyhours call3400) 

Mon-Thurs 
Fri &. Sat 

Mon-Thurs 
Fri 
Sat 

0930-1800 hours 
0800-1800 hours 

l 100-1800 hours 
0800-1500 hours 
1100-1800 hours 

Mon-Fri 0730-0830 hours 
Normal Duty Hours 

Mon-Thurs 1600-2300 hours 
Fri 
Sat 
Sun 

1600-0100 hours 
1200-0100 hours 
1200-2300 hours 

Mon-Fri Normal Duty Hours 

Mon-Thurs 0730-1130 hours 
1230-1600 hours 

Fri 0730-0930 hours 
1230-1530 hours 

All off duty hours 

0730 hours 

By appointment 

Normal Duty Hours 

Normal Duty Hours 

Mon-Tues 
Wed-Thurs 
Fri 
Sat 

1300-1600 hours 
Closed 
0730-1530 hours 
0900-1600 hours 



NCO Open Mess 
Dining Room Tel 4376 

Business Office 
Cashier 

Package Store 

Branch #3 (Lake) 

Nursery, Post (Bldg 202) Tel 2545 
(Kiddie Port) 
Closed every fourth Monday 

Officer's Open Mess (Bldg 110) 
Business Office Tel 3147 
Dining Room - Breakfast 

Lunch 
Dinner 

Lake Lodge Dining Room Tel 3364 

Post Office (Bldg 107) Tel 5312 

Army Clothing Sales Store 

(Bldg 5709) Tel 3313 

Signal Office (Bldg 141) Tel 2110 

Thrift Shop (Bldg 407) Tel 2744 

Transportation Office (Bldg 617) Tel 2310 

Vehicle Inspection (Bldg 607) 

Vehicle Registration (Bldg 607) Tel 5612 

Veterinarian, Post (Bldg 7204) Tel 5112 

Youth Activities Council 
(Bldg 202) Tel 5351 

Mon-Sat 1100-1300 hours 
1700-2130 hours 

Sun 0900-2100 hours 
Normal Duty Hours 
Mon-Fri 1000-1800 hours 
Sat 0900-1500 hours 
Mon-Fri 
Sat 

1600-2000 hours 
1200-1700 hours 

Summer Hours 

Mon-Thurs 0700-2300 hours 
Fri 0700-0130 hours 
Sat 0830-0130 hours 
Sun 

Mon-Fri 
Mon-Fri 
Mon-Fri 
Mon-Wed 
Fri & Sat 
Tues-Sun 

Mon-Fri 
Sat 

Mon-Fri 

0730-1200 hours 
1500-2300 hours 

0700-1545 hours 

0600-0830 hours 
1100-1330 hours 

>l<J 700-2100 hours 
1700-2100 hours 
1700-2100 hours 

0800-1630 hours 
0900-1200 hours 

0730-1545 hours 

Normal Duty Hours 

Tues & Fri 1000-1300 hours 

Normal Duty Hours 

Mon-Thurs 
Fri 

Mon-Fri 

Tues 
Thurs 

0730-1600 hours 
0730-1200 hours 

0730-1600 hours 

0900-1100 hours 
1300-1500 hours 

Normal Duty Hours 

POST EXCHANGE FACILITIES 

Main Exchange (Bldg 11 7) Tel 3346 
Shoe Store (Bldg 132) Tel 2077 
Town & Country Store 

(Bldg 9005-6) Tel 2t:79 

* Closed Thursday 
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Mon-Sat 
Wed until 

0900-1730 hours 
0900-2000 hours 



Beauty Shop (Bldg 9008) Tel 2834 

Cafeteria (Bldg 116) Tel 2433 

Cairns AAF Branch (Bldg 602) Tel 4278 

Concession Annex (Bldg 119) 
Barber Shop Tel 2143 

Laundry & Cleaners Tel 3247 
Optical Shop Tel 2250 
Photographers Studio Tel 2937-Wed. 1730 

Shoe Repair Shop Tel 2757 
Tailor Shop Tel 2837 
Watch Repair Shop Tel 2250 

Copter Corners (Bldg 9224) Tel 3145 

Exchange #9 (Bldg 9205) Tel 4277 

Barber Shop (Bldg 9205) Tel 2143 

Laundry & Cleaners 
(Bldg 9205) Tel 4277 

Western Union (Bldg 9205) Tel 3456 

Econ-0-wash, 5th Ave at Division Road 

Exchange #17 (Bldg 3401) Tel 4876 
(P-X-tra) 

Guest House (Bldg 9208) Tel 4379 

Hospital Exchange (Bldg 8747) Tel 2277 

Quarters Cleaning Service 
(Bldg 2903) Tel 2470 

Radio & TV Repair Shop 
(Bldg 9807) Tel 2845 

Service Station (Bldg 9001) Tel 2134 

Small Engine Repair Shop 
(Bldg 2206) Tel 2936 
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Mon-Fri 
Sat 

Mon-Fri 
Wed until 
Sat 
Sun 

Mon-Fri 
Sat 

Mon-Fri 
Sat 
Mon-Fri 
Wed until 
Sat 

Mon-Fri 

Sat 
Sun 

Mon-Fri 

Sat 
Sun 
Mon-Fri 

Sat 
Mon-Fri 

Sat 
Mon-Sat 

Sun 

Daily 

Daily 

Mon-Fri 

Mon-Fri 

Mon-Fri 
Wed until 
Sat 

Mon-Fri 
Sat & Sun 

Mon-Fri 
Sat 

0830-1730 hours 
0830-1530 hours 

0630-1800 hours 
0630-2000 hours 
0630-1730 hours 
0800-1300 hours 

1100-2200 hours 
1000-1600 hours 

0800-1900 hours 
0800-1730 hours 

0900-1730 hours 
0900-1900 hours 
0900-1600 hours 

0900-2230 hours 
0900-2230 hours 
0900-2230 hours 

1100-2200 hours 

l 000-2200 hours 
1200-2100 hours 
0800-1930 hours 
0800-1730 hours 
1100-1800 hours 
0900-1600 hours 
0730-22.00 hours 

0900-2100 hours 
0600-2300 hours 

7 days a week 

0700-2300 hours 

24 hours 

1000-1600 hours 

0730-1615 hours 

0800-1800 hours 

0800-2000 hours 
0800-1600 hours 

0630-2000 hours 
0700-1730 hours 

0900-1730 hours 
0900-1730 hours 



Student Exchange (Bldg 6608) Tel 34 76 Mon-Fri 
Sat 
Sun 

0900-2200 hours 
1000-2200 hours 
1200-2000 hours 

Snack bars serve several facilities on post. The hours of these facilities cor­
respond with those of the facility served. 

SPECIAL SERVICES FACILITIES 

(Special Services Office Bldg 3910, Call 5201 Normal Duty Hours) 

Auto Shop (Bld 6922) Tel 5710 

Bowling Alley (Bldg 9227) Tel 4340 

Boat Shop (Bldg 2205) Tel 3880 

Ceramic Shop (Bldg 8913) Tel 3180 

Fort Rucker Recreation Area, 
Eglin AFB, Florida Tel 5201 

Golf Courses Tel 5251/2969 

Gymnasium (Bldg 108) Tel 2296 

Lake Tholocco Tel 3 588 

Library 
Aviation School (See page 1.) Tel 5014 
Main (Bldg 120) Tel 5010 

Branch #2 (Bldg 8914) Tel 2893 

Hospital (Bldg 8744, Ward B-7) 
Tel 3808 

Multicraft Shop (Bldg 8912) Tel 5804 
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Tues-Fri 1300-2100 hours 
Sat, Sun, 0800-1700 hours 
& holidays 

Mon-Fri 1100-2230 hours 
Sat, Sun, 1000-2230 hours 
& holidays 

Tues-Fri 1300-2100 hours 
Sat, Sun, 0800-1700 hours 
& holidays 

Tues-Fri 1300-2100 hours 
Sat, Sun, 0800-1700 hours 
& holidays 

By reservation through 
Special Services Office 

Daily 0700- sundown 
Closed alternate Mondays 

Mon-Fri 
Sat, Sun, 
& holidays 

0700-2100 hours 
0900-1100 hours 
1145-1545 hours 

Swimming from 
l May - 30 September Daily 

Tues-Fri 1100-2100 hours 
Sat, Sun, 1300-1600 hours 
& holidays 1700-2100 hours 
Mon 1200-1600 hours 

1700-2100 hours 
Tues-Thurs 1700-2100 hours 
Sat, Sun, 1300-1600 hours 
& holidays 1700-2100 hours 
Mon, Wed, 1230-1530 hours 
& Fri 

Tues-Fri 1800-2100 hours 
Sat, Sun, 1300-1 700 hours 
& holidays 



Service Club (Bldg 207) Tel 5111 

Swimming Pool (Bldg 9222) Tel 3489 

Theaters, Division Tel 5311 

Kiddie Show 

Little Theater Tel 5311 

Wood Shop (Bldg 8902) Tel 3880 

Daily 0900-2200 hours 

Daily May-September 

Mon-Fri 
Sat, Sun, 
& holidays 
Sat 

1000- 2000 hours 

1800-2015 hours 
1400, 1800 & 
2015 hours 
1045 hours 

As announced in Daily Bulletin 

Tues-Fri 
Sat, Sun, 
& holidays 

1300-2100 hours 
0800-1700 hours 

RELIGIOUS FACILITIES 

Protestant Services 
Worship - Division Road Chapel 
Sunday School -

Religious Education Center 
Worship - Division Road Chapel 
Worship - Headquarters Place Chapel 
Worship - Division Road Chapel 
Senior Youth Fellow ship -

As announced 

Protestant Denominational Services 
Episcopal Communion -

Headquarters Place Chapel 
Lutheran Communion -

Di,·ision Road Chapel 

Roman Catholic Services 
Masses - 5th Avenue Chapel 

Baptism - 5th Avenue Chapel 
Confession - 5th Avenue Chapel 
Mass (Confession preceding the Mass) 

5th Avenue Chapel 

Jewish Services 

As announced in Daily Bulletin 

Latter Day Saints, Sacrament Meeting 
6 29 Matthew Street, Ozark, Alabama 
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Sun 

Sun 
Sun 
Sun 
Sun 

Sun 

2nd & 4th 
Sun 

1st Sun 

Sun 

Sat 
Sat 

Mon-Fri 

Thurs 

Sun 

0815 hours 

0930 hours 
093 0 hours 
1100 hours 
1100 hours 

1830 hours 

0800 hours 

2000 hours 

0800, 0930, 1100, 
1215, 1800 hours 
1100 hours 
1900-2100 hours 

1100 hours 

1945 hours 

1800 hours 

FT RUCKER 115006 




